TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mercantile-Safe Deposit and Trust Company		05/03/2011	Bank: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lane Enterprises, Inc.	
Street Address:	3905 Hartzdale Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 514	
City:	Camp Hill	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	17011	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1271506	LANE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (717)260-1641

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 717-232-8000
Email: trademarks@mwn.com

Correspondent Name: Sue Heberlig
Address Line 1: 100 Pine Street

Address Line 4: Harrisburg, PENNSYLVANIA 17108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	356/20868-0007
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sue Heberlig
Signature:	/SueHeb/
Date:	05/04/2011

Total Attachments: 1 source=A2422337#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004533 FRAME: 0566

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, LANE ENTERPRISES, INC., a Pennsylvania business corporation, having offices at 3905 Hartzdale Drive, Suite 514, Camp Hill, Pennsylvania 17011, has granted a security interest to Mercantile-Safe Deposit and Trust Company, a Maryland bank, in the following trademark (the "Mark"):

LANE Stylized and Design

Reg. No. 1,271,506; Registered March 27, 1984

AND WHEREAS, said security interest was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Trademark Reel 0545, Frame 0591; and

AND WHEREAS, Mercantile-Safe Deposit and Trust Company desires to release said security interest.

NOW, THEREFORE, Mercantile-Safe Deposit and Trust Company, in consideration of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, hereby releases the security interest in said registered Mark and assigns and conveys to Lane Enterprises, Inc. all rights which Mercantile-Safe Deposit and Trust Company may have in such registered Mark.

This RELEASE, effective on the 3rd day of May, 2011, is duly executed by an authorized officer of PNC Bank, National Association, successor in interest to Mercantile-Safe Deposit and Trust Company.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, successor in interest to Mercantile-Safe Deposit and Trust Company

Ву:

Name: Frank M. Sajer

Title: Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 004533 FRAME: 0567

RECORDED: 05/04/2011